

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18270/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2012
in WP No. 9220/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARAD BHOGILAL DOSHI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)

Date : 15/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for
the petitioners to effect service on respondent No.2 returnable in
eight weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(PARDEEP KUAMR)
AR-CUM-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.01.17
11:01:00 IST
Reason: